THE DATASHEET OF
SNDH-H3L-G01
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SNDH-H
SERIES
Speed Sensors
DESCRIPTION
The SNDH-H Series Hall-Effect

SPEED SENSORS
SNDH-H SERIES
TABLE 2. ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing Description
SNDH-H3L-G01
SNDH-H Series, Hall-effect speed sensor, zero speed, omnidirectional, stainless steel,
40 mm probe length, leaded connector
SNDH-H3C-G04
SNDH-H Series, Hall-effect speed sensor, zero speed, plastic, 27,5 mm probe length,
Delphi-Packard Metripak 150.2 Type 101 connector
TABLE 1. SPECIFICATIONS
Characteristic SNDH-H3L-G01 SNDH-H3C-G04
Supply voltage range 4 Vdc to 24 Vdc 6.5 Vdc to 24 Vdc
Output digital current sinking (open collector)
Supply current 6 mA max. 14 mA max.
Output current 30 mA1 20 mA sinking
Output leakage current 10 µA
Reverse output voltage — -0.5 V
Rise time (10% to 90%) 400 ns 1 µs
Fall time (90% to 10%) 400 ns 0.6 µs
Target orientation omnidirectional alignment required
Zero speed yes
Operating frequency range 0 kHz to 15 kHz 0 kHz to 12 kHz
Operating temp. range -40°C to 100°C -40°C to 125°C
Dielectric 200 Vdc —
Housing material stainless steel plastic
Sensing air gap up to 2,5 mm [0.098 in]
Target tooth width 2 mm 3 mm
Target slot width 2 mm >2 mm
Tooth height 5 mm >2 mm
Target width >3 mm >2 mm
Sensor misposition to target dependent on target geometry
Probe length 40 mm 27,5 mm
Probe diameter 9,53 mm 18,6 mm
Connector leaded3 Delphi-Packard Metripak
150.2 Type 101
1 Short circuit protected.
SNDH-H Series Datasheet    |   sps.honeywell.com/ast   |   3
SPEED SENSORS
SNDH-H SERIES
FIGURE 1. MOUNTING DIMENSIONS (FOR REFERENCE ONLY: MM.)
SNDH-H3L-G01
SNDH-H3C-G04